UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

In re: §
§

LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E § Case No. 11-42159 BTR
§
§

Debtor(s)

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

1. A petition under chapter 7 of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
07/14/2011 . The undersigned trustee was appointed on 07/14/2011 .

2. The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.

3. All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.

4. The trustee realized gross receipts of $ 124,751.39

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim 0.00
disbursement

Administrative expenses 24,067.29
Bank service fees 1,988.77
Other payments to creditors 0.00
Non-estate funds paid to 3 Parties 0.00
Exemptions paid to the debtor 0.00
Other payments to the debtor 0.00
Leaving a balance on hand of! $ 98,695.33

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement
will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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5. Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank
account.

6. The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was 11/30/2011 and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was 02/28/2012 . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved. If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.

7. The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.

8. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$9,487.57 . To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.

The trustee has received $ 0.00 as interim compensation and now requests a sum of
$ 9,487.57 , for a total compensation of $ 9,487.57 2. In addition, the trustee received
reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ 0.00 , and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of § 4,006.28 , for total expenses of $ 4,006.28 ~.

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the

foregoing report is true and correct.

Date: 03/04/2015 By:/s/Mark A. Weisbart
Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the
Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).
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FORM 1
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

Page: 1
ASSET CASES Exhibit A
Case No: 11-42159 BTR Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E Date Filed () or Converted (c):  07/14/11 (f)
341(a) Meeting Date: 08/12/11
For Period Ending: 03/04/15 Claims Bar Date: 11/30/11
1 2 3 4 5 6
Estimated Net Value
Petition/ (Value Determined by Trustee, Property Formally Sale/Funds Asset Fully Administered (FA)/
Asset Description Unscheduled Less Liens, Exemptions, Abandoned Received by Gross Value of Remaining Assets
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values and Other Costs) OA=554(a) Abandon the Estate

1. Landmark Bank Accounts 15,788.48 68,556.90 68,556.90 FA

2. Independent Bank Checking Account 763.14 763.14 763.14 FA

3. Accounts Receivable 517,555.00 21,603.49 21,603.49 FA

4. Cash 500.00 332.33 332.33 FA

5. Tax Refunds (u) 0.00 9,091.69 9,091.69 FA

6. Pharmaceutical Inventory 2,500.00 21,409.63 21,409.63 FA

7. Insurance Premium Refund 1,000.00 82.00 82.00 FA

8. Medical Records Retrieval Fees (u) 0.00 625.00 625.00 FA

9. Term Life Insurance on Mark Westerman 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA

10. Wrongful Interference Claim 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA

11. Hospital License 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA

12. Office Equipment, Furnishings, Supplies 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA

13. Furniture & Fixtures 54,458.15 0.00 0.00 FA

Nurse Call System $27,709.18

Vent Hood $3,048.00

Pharmacy Vent Hood $1,372.00
Signage $6,304.25

Generator $6,986.71

Medicine Dispense System $7,976.99
Massage Therapy Table $1,061.02

14. Furniture & Fixtures 114,368.69 0.00 0.00 FA
Harold Hughes Lease (now Rad Richardson)

15. Leasehold Improvements 14,025.55 0.00 0.00 FA
Fencing $1,025.06
Med/Gas Stystem & Boiler $7,079.12
Carrier 5-ton Air Conditioner Unit $2,064.16
Alarm Panel - SNF $923.18
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FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: )
ASSET CASES Exhibit A
Case No: 11-42159 BTR Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E Date Filed () or Converted (c):  07/14/11 (f)
341(a) Meeting Date: 08/12/11
Claims Bar Date: 11/30/11
1 2 3 4 5 6
Estimated Net Value
Petition/ (Value Determined by Trustee, Property Formally Sale/Funds Asset Fully Administered (FA)/
Asset Description Unscheduled Less Liens, Exemptions, Abandoned Received by Gross Value of Remaining Assets
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values and Other Costs) OA=554(a) Abandon the Estate
Alarm Panel - SNF $1,185.71
Compressor for Unit 48TMDO012-A $1,748.32
16. Postage Meter 1.00 0.00 0.00 FA
17. Telecommunication Equipment 38,690.36 0.00 0.00 FA
Computer System Upgrade $15,997.27
Crown Software - RXLink $2,583.23
Software System module APS $7,569.44
Pharmacy Link, Payroll Link, 3M $1,146.30
Time System $2,582.74
Time System Upgrade $750.00
Dell Computers (5) $6,362.16
Med Dispense $453.40
Cost Report Software $1,245.82
18. Central Supplies (Inventory) 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
19. Litigation Claims (u) 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 FA
20. Rebate Proceeds-MedAssets (u) 0.00 162.21 162.21 FA
21. Medical Records to Patients (u) 0.00 125.00 125.00 FA
Gross Value of Remaining Assets
TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $819,650.37 $124,751.39 $124,751.39 $0.00

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/12

Lrormi UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)

Current Projected Date of Final Report (TEFR): 06/30/15

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂ;it B
Case No: 11-42159 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E Bank Name: First National Bank of Vinita
Account Number / CD #: FAAAXX%1902 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ ##*****75]3
For Period Ending: 03/04/15 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
08/08/12 Trsf In From Union Bank of Californ INITIAL WIRE TRANSFER IN 9999-000 98,733.36 98,733.36
12/06/12 3 Stericycle Inc Accounts Receivable 1121-000 271.49 99,004.85
12/14/12 010001 Elaine Cottrell Preparation of W-2s 2690-000 388.29 98,616.56
1301 Blanton Place
Sherman, Texas 75092
12/14/12 010002 The Vernon Law Group, PLLC Attorney Fees 3210-000 315.00 98,301.56
12770 Coit Road, Suite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251
04/25/13 8 America First Legal Services Medical Records Retrieval Fee 1229-000 125.00 98,426.56
07/18/13 6 Pharma Logistics Ltd Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 2,095.02 100,521.58
12/30/13 6 Pharma Logistics Ltd Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 1,554.10 102,075.68
12/30/13 6 Pharma Logistics Ltd Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 617.78 102,693.46
01/24/14 6 Pharma Logistics Ltd Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 1,302.12 103,995.58
02/26/14 19 Wynne and Smith Settlement of Claim-Julie Starr 1249-000 2,000.00 105,995.58
03/07/14 21 Betty Williams for John Williams Medical Records-John Williams 1229-000 125.00 106,120.58
06/16/14 6 Pharma Logistics LTD Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 1,499.58 107,620.16
07/14/14 6 Pharma Logistics, LTD Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 4,771.44 112,391.60
02/18/15 6 Pharma Logistics, LTD Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 8.20 112,399.80
02/24/15 010003 Scheef & Stone, L.L.P. Special Counsel Expenses 3220-610 9,000.00 103,399.80
2600 Network Boulevard, Suite 400
Frisco, Texas 75034
* 02/24/15 010004 Mark A. Weisbart Trustee Attorney Fees & Expenses 44,498.16 58,901.64
12770 Coit Road, Suite 541
Dallas, TX 75251
Fees 41,039.00 3110-003
Expenses 3,459.16 3120-003
* 02/24/15 010004 Mark A. Weisbart Trustee Attorney Fees & Expenses -44,498.16 103,399.80
12770 Coit Road, Suite 541
Page Subtotals 113,103.09 9,703.29
Ver: 18.04
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hﬂjit B
Case No: 11-42159 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E Bank Name: First National Bank of Vinita
Account Number / CD #: FAAAXX%1902 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ ##*****75]3
For Period Ending: 03/04/15 Blanket Bond (per case limit):  §  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
Dallas, TX 75251
Fees ( 41,039.00) 3110-003
Expenses ( 3,459.16) 3120-003
02/24/15 010005 Digital Discovery Computer Expert Fees 3991-000 12,000.00 91,399.80
8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite 325 Invoice No. 1008
Dallas, TX 75251 Invoice No. 1010
Invoice No. 1021
Invoice No. 1892
03/02/15 6 Pharma Logistics, LTD. Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 420.97 91,820.77
03/02/15 6 Pharma Logistics, LTD. Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 753.02 92,573.79
03/02/15 6 Pharma Logistics, LTD. Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 991.48 93,565.27
03/02/15 6 Pharma Logistics, LTD. Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 1,171.28 94,736.55
03/02/15 6 Pharma Logistics, LTD. Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 1,655.66 96,392.21
03/02/15 6 Pharma Logistics, LTD. Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 2,303.12 98,695.33
COLUMN TOTALS 120,398.62 21,703.29 98,695.33
Less: Bank Transfers/CD's 98,733.36 0.00
Subtotal 21,665.26 21,703.29
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 21,665.26 21,703.29
Page Subtotals 7,295.53 12,000.00
Ver: 18.04
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;hi;it B
Case No: 11-42159 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAXX%0330 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ ##*****75]3
For Period Ending: 03/04/15 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
BALANCE FORWARD 0.00
08/16/11 1 Lifelong Independence and Fitness Bank Account Balance 1129-000 273.13 273.13
08/16/11 2 Lifelong Independence and Fitness Bank Account Balance 1129-000 763.14 1,036.27
08/18/11 3 Harris Myers Accounts Receivable 1121-000 13.77 1,050.04
08/18/11 3 Laura Coble Accounts Receivable 1121-000 6.79 1,056.83
08/18/11 4 Mark A. Weisbart Petty Cash 1129-000 332.33 1,389.16
Convert Cash
08/30/11 3 Aetna Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,650.00 3,039.16
08/30/11 3 New Era Life Insurance Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,132.00 4,171.16
08/30/11 3 BlueCross BlueShield of Texas Accounts Receivable 1121-000 3,420.00 7,591.16
08/30/11 3 TexasMutual Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,688.83 9,279.99
08/30/11 5 United States Treasury March 2010 Form941 Refund 1224-000 2,449.37 11,729.36
08/30/11 5 United States Treasury December 2009 Form941 Refund 1224-000 6,642.32 18,371.68
08/30/11 3 City of Sherman Accounts Receivable 1121-000 313.77 18,685.45
08/30/11 3 BlueCross BlueShield of Texas Accounts Receivable 1121-000 707.50 19,392.95
08/30/11 3 Alma Bazemore Accounts Receivable 1121-000 10.00 19,402.95
08/30/11 3 Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 90.25 19,493.20
08/30/11 3 BlueCross BlueShield of Minnesota Accounts Receivable 1121-000 3,101.04 22,594.24
08/30/11 3 Atmos Energy Corp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,064.65 23,658.89
08/30/11 3 Josephine Lauria Accounts Receivable 1121-000 200.00 23,858.89
08/30/11 3 Billie Taylor Accounts Receivable 1121-000 50.00 23,908.89
08/30/11 3 BlueCross BlueShield of Texas Accounts Receivable 1121-000 1,132.00 25,040.89
08/30/11 3 Tricare Accounts Receivable 1121-000 141.50 25,182.39
08/30/11 3 MedAssets Accounts Receivable 1121-000 223.28 25,405.67
08/30/11 3 Texas Mutual Accounts Receivable 1121-000 4,286.78 29,692.45
09/08/11 3 Ben E. Keith Company Accounts Receivable 1121-000 100.46 29,792.91
09/09/11 3 Billie Taylor Accounts Receivable 1121-000 50.00 29,842.91
09/26/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 2.46 29,840.45
10/03/11 1 Landmark Bank Bank Account Balance 1129-000 68,283.77 98,124.22
Page Subtotals 98,126.68 2.46
Ver: 18.04
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FORM 2

ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD PaEg;higit B
Case No: 11-42159 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAXX%0330 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ ##*****75]3
For Period Ending: 03/04/15 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
10/04/11 3 Atmos Energy Corp Accounts Receivable 1121-000 127.67 98,251.89
10/25/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 71.29 98,180.60
11/08/11 3 Novartis Accounts Receivable 1121-000 121.07 98,301.67
11/21/11 6 Pharmal ogistics Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 1,231.12 99,532.79
11/25/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 223.71 99,309.08
11/28/11 3 Stericycle Inc Accounts Receivable 1121-000 307.10 99,616.18
12/13/11 3 Novartis Accounts Receivable 1121-000 956.12 100,572.30
12/20/11 3 Med Assets Accounts Receivable 1121-000 283.91 100,856.21
12/27/11 7 Texas Mutual Insurance Premium Refund 1129-000 82.00 100,938.21
12/27/11 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 240.91 100,697.30
01/24/12 001001 Harris-Blanton, Inc. Executive Liability Insurance 2690-000 2,364.00 98,333.30
PO Box 2448
Sherman, Texa75091
01/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 245.83 98,087.47
02/27/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 245.83 97,841.64
03/26/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 240.91 97,600.73
04/05/12 8 National Audit Medical Records Retrieval Fee 1229-000 250.00 97,850.73
04/05/12 8 Quilling Selander Lownds Medical Records Retrieval Fee 1229-000 125.00 97,975.73
04/05/12 8 Medical Research Consultants Medical Records Retrieval Fee 1229-000 125.00 98,100.73
04/24/12 20 MedAssets Rebate Proceeds 1229-000 162.21 98,262.94
04/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 238.46 98,024.48
05/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 24091 97,783.57
06/01/12 6 Pharma Logistics LTD Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 421.23 98,204.80
06/25/12 Union Bank of California BANK SERVICE FEE 2600-000 238.46 97,966.34
07/02/12 3 McKesson Accounts Receivable 1121-000 153.51 98,119.85
07/26/12 6 Pharma Logistics Ltd Sale of Pharmaceutical Inventory 1129-000 613.51 98,733.36
08/08/12 Trsf To First National Bank of Vini FINAL TRANSFER 9999-000 98,733.36 0.00
Page Subtotals 4,959.45 103,083.67
Ver: 18.04
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FORM 2

Page: 5
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD Exhibit B
Case No: 11-42159 -BTR Trustee Name: Mark A. Weisbart
Case Name: LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E Bank Name: Union Bank of California
Account Number / CD #: FAAAXX%0330 Checking Account
Taxpayer ID No: ~ ##*****75]3
For Period Ending: 03/04/15 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
‘I 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction Check or Uniform Account / CD
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction Tran. Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
COLUMN TOTALS 103,086.13 103,086.13 0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CD's 0.00 98,733.36
Subtotal 103,086.13 4,352.77
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 103,086.13 4,352.77
NET ACCOUNT
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
Checking Account - ***¥****19()2 21,665.26 21,703.29 98,695.33
Checking Account - ***¥****(33() 103,086.13 4,352.77 0.00
124,751.39 26,056.06 98,695.33
(Excludes Account (Excludes Payments Total Funds
Transfers) To Debtors) On Hand
Page Subtotals 0.00 0.00
Ver: 18.04
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Page 1

EXHIBIT C
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Date: March 04, 2015

Case Number: 11-42159 Priority Sequence
Debtor Name:  LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E
Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Scheduled Claimed Allowed
Harris-Blanton, Inc. Administrative $0.00 $2,364.00 $2,364.00
001 PO Box 2448
2690-00 Sherman, Texa75091
Elaine Cottrell Administrative $0.00 $388.29 $388.29
001 1301 Blanton Place
2690-00 Sherman, Texas 75092
The Vernon Law Group, PLLC Administrative $0.00 $315.00 $315.00
001 12770 Coit Road, Suite 850
3210-00 Dallas, Texas 75251
Digital Discovery Administrative $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
001 8131 LBJ Freeway, Suite 325
3991-00 Dallas, TX 75251
Mark A. Weisbart Administrative $0.00 $44,498.16 $44,498.16
001 12770 Coit Road, Suite 541
3110-00 Dallas, TX 75251
Scheef & Stone, L.L.P. Administrative $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
001 2600 Network Boulevard, Suite 400
3220-61 Frisco, Texas 75034
000093A Internal Revenue Service Priority $692,562.01 $741,500.01 $741,500.01
030 Centralized Insolvency Operations
4300-00 PO Box 7346
Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346
000001 Letitia E. Cottrell Priority $0.00 $3,097.04 $3,097.04
040 1301 Blanton Place
5300-00 Sherman, TX 75092
000002 Cherlyn P. White Priority $0.00 $3,062.66 $3,062.66
040 1736 Oak Brook Ln.
5300-00 Allen, TX 75002
000003 Cherlyn P. White Priority $0.00 $5,997.25 $5,997.25
040 1736 Oak Brook Ln.
5300-00 Allen, TX 75002
000004 Josefina Luan Priority $0.00 $1,077.59 $1,077.59
040 4833 Timberview Dr. #D
5300-00 Sherman, TX 75090
000005 Andrea D. Cooksey Justice Priority $0.00 $1,346.83 $1,346.83
040 1311 W. Center St.
5300-00 Sherman, TX 75092
000006 Peggy D. Princen Priority $0.00 $1,331.70 $1,331.70
040 817 Holiday Dr.
5300-00 Sherman, TX 75090
UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 10) Printed: 03/04/15 11:11 AM  Ver: 18.04
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EXHIBIT C
Page 2 Date: March 04, 2015
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 11-42159 Priority Sequence
Debtor Name:  LIFELONG INDEPENDENCE AND FITNESS E

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Scheduled Claimed Allowed
